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LODGER'S TAX RECEIPTS

YEAR OVER YEAR COMPARISONS

Business Name Nov-14 Nov-15 Y-T-D Nov. 14 | Y-T-D Nov. 15
Bishop's Lodge, The $ 7,884.90 | $ = $ 54,109.01 | $ 17,625.48
Bobcat Inn, The $ 23520 | $ 405.98 $ 237347 | % 2,201.78
Crystal Mesa Farm B&B, LLC
Four Seasons Resort Rancho Encantado $ 12,842.52 [ $§ 26,580.18 $ 12354473 |3 145,063.13
Hacienda del Cerezo, Ltd. $ - $ - 3 64.00 | $ 32.00
Hacienda Dona Andrea de SF $ 520.00 | $ 716.00 3 3,464.90 | $ 2,914.15
Heartseed Guestrooms/Gallery $ - $ - $ = $ =
Las Campanas Ltd. Partnership
Manzana Center, Inc. $ 34020 | $ - $ 2,250.04 | $ 1,892.96
Pinon RV Park Inc
Rancheros De Santa Fe Inc. $ - 3 1,689.91 3 7,207.24 | § 10,607.08
Rancho Jacona $ 23212 | § 445.24 $ 3,192.07 | $ 2,353.64
Raven's Ridge $ 192.91 $ 372.88 $ 219467 | $ 2,071.55
Santa Fe KOA $ 3155 (% 1,690.85 $ 7,027.50 | $ 9,607.00
Santa Fe Lodge 3 - $ - 3 - $ -
Santa Fe Skies RV Park $ 609.42 | $ 2,872.03 $ 9,924.89 | § 13,836.59
Sunrise Springs Inn Center
Ten Thousand Waves $ 3,405.98 | $ 4,057.67 $ 19,04595 | § 20,110.20
Triangle Inn, The NR | $ - $ 183.32 | $
Treetop High Feather Ranch B & B

Total| $  26,204.80 | $ 38,730.74 $ 234,581.79 | § 228,315.56

Notes:

NR = No report in file for specified month.

$ - =$0.00 reported




Lodger's Tax FY15 vs. FY16

e by Lodging Facility
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SANTA FE COUNTY
LODGERS' TAX FACILITY FUND (214)
YEAR TO DATE
11/30/2015 (Pro-Forma)

Beginning Cash Balance
Receipts
Lodger's Tax
Interest

Total Receipts

Total Cash

Expenses
FY'16 Other Commitments & Fees
FY '"15 Other Commitments & Fees

FY '16 Advertising Contract
FY '15 Advertising Contract

Total Expenses

Operating Transfer Out -

Current Cash Balance

Encumbered - Committed Bal Remaining
FY'16 Advertising Contract
FY '15 Advertising Contract
FY '16 Other Commitments & Fees
FY 15 Other Commitments & Fees

Total Encumbered

Available Cash Balance

not yet posted for FY16

$920,595.63

86,373.50

86,373.50

1,006,969.13

(4,207.44)
(37,958.70)

(42,166.14)

964,802.99

(108,292.56)
(773.03)

(109,065.59)

855,737.40




SANTA FE COUNTY

LODGERS' TAX ADVERTISING FUND (215)

YEAR TO DATE
November 30, 2015 (Pro Forma)

Beginning Cash Balance

Receipts
Lodger's Tax

$932,302.13

143,588.83

Interest Not yet posted for FY16

Total Receipts

Total Cash
Expenses

FY '15 Advertising Contract

FY '16 Advertising Contract

FY '15 Audit Contract

FY '16 Audit Contract

Postage Services

Subscriptions & Dues

Newspaper Advertising

FY '"15 Commitments & Other Fees

FY '"16 Commitments & Other Fees

FY'15 Reporting & Recording

FY'16 Reporting & Recording

Expenditures Subtotal

Total Expenses
Accounts Payable
Current Cash Balance

Encumbered - Committed Bal Remaining
FY '16 Reporting & Recording
FY '15 Reporting & Recording
FY '16 Audit Contract
FY 15 Audit Contract
FY '16 Other (Publishing)
FY '16 Contractual Services (Audit)
FY 16 Advertising Contract
FY '"15 Advertising Contract
FY '16 Newspaper Advertising
FY '16 Subscription/Dues
FY '15 Commitments & Other Fees
FY 16 Commitments & Other Fees
Encumbered Subtotal

Available Cash Balance

143,588.83
$1,075,890.96

(63,264.54)
(14,126.94)

(12,500.00)
(15,500.00)

(907.74)

(106,299.22)

(106,299.22)

$

$

969,591.74

(1,592.26)

(173,373.06)
(2,621.71)

(4,541.74)
(3,500.00) ¥

$

(185,628.77)

783,962.97

cjaramillo:

El Rancho de Los Golondrinas
Wine Festival 7/4-5/15
$5,000.00

NM Wildlife Association -
Edgewood Art and Musical
Festival 7/24-26/15 $4,000.00

El Rancho de Los Golondrinas
Spring Festival 6/6-7/15
$3,500.0

Carole H. Jaramillo:
El Rancho de las Golondrinas
Fiesta de los Ninos 8/29-
30/15 $3,500.00

El Rancho de Los Golandrinas
Renaissance Fair 9/19-20/15
$8,000.00

El Rancho de las Golondrinas
Forharvest Fesitval 10/3-4/15

- WaTalaWalal

Carole H. Jaramillo:
City of Santa Fe Joint Press
Tour $4,441.74

St. Vincent Hospital Foundation,
SF Century/Bike & Brew
$100.00

cjaramillo:

El Rancho de las Golondrinas
Summer Festival & Wild West
Adventures 8/1-2/15

200 00




Lodgers Tax Facility Fund
FY 2016 Budget Status
a/o November 30.2015

FY 2016 Budget Adj FY16 Budget
Facility Fund 214 Budget Adjustments Budget Actual Encumbrance Balance
-~ | | |
Revenue o f | '
Lodgers Tax 85,000 85,000 85,728 728
Interest Income = -
Other Revenue \ _ | - -
Budgeted Cash 36,875 38,732 \ 75,607 (75,607)
\
Total Revenue 121,875 38,732 160,607 85,728 | (74,879)
Expense
Contractua!Services 121,875 | 38,732 160,607 42,166 109,066 9,375
Total 121,875 | 38,732 | 160,607 42,166 109,066 9,375
i |
Net Revenue/(Expense) - = - 43,562 | 109,066 (65,504)




Lodgers Tax Advertising Fund
FY 2016 Budget Status Report

a/o November 30, 2015

FY 2016 Budget Adj FY 16 Budget
Advertising Fund 215 Budget Adjustments Budget Actual Encumbrance Balance
| | i
Revenue | | o
Lodgers Tax 165000 165000 | 142,512 8 (22,488)
Interest Income B - | . -
Other Revenue - - - -
Budgeted Cash 134,475 | 97,928 232,403 (232,403)
| |
Total Revenue 299,475 | 97,928 | 397,403 142,512 | (254,891)
- |
Expense i
Audit Contract ‘ 3,000 | 3,000 3,000
Contractual Services 203,125 | 65,886 269,011 77,392 175,995 15,624
Other Services 90,000 | 32,042 122,042 43,000 8,042 | 71,000
Operational Supplies 300 | 300 ' 300
Printing/Publishing/Ads 200 | 200 | 200
Subscriptions & Dues 350 | 350 ! 350
Reporting & Recording 2,500 | 7 2,500 908 1,592 | -
_ |
Total 299,475 | 97,928 | 397,403 121,300 | 185,629 | 90,474
| | 1 \
Net Revenue/(Expense) - S - 21,212 | 185,629 (164,417)




